PRE-SERVICE TRAINING SCHEDULE 2026

	
	TITLE
	SESSION ID
	DATE/TIME
	INSTRUCT0R

	☐
	Overview
	Please call 

440-329-5608 to register for this 

training
	Wednesday, January 28, 2026
6:00 pm-9:00 pm

IN-PERSON


	Judith Padua

	☐
	
	
	Thursday, February 26, 2026
6:00 pm-9:00 pm

VIRTUAL


	Judith Padua

	☐
	
	
	Wednesday, March 25, 2026
6:00 pm-9:00 pm

IN-PERSON
	Judith Padua

	☐
	
	
	Wednesday, April 29, 2026

6:00 pm – 9:00 pm

VIRTUAL
	Judith Padua

	☐
	Orientation


	
	CAPS/LMS

1 Hour
	Self-Directed Session

	☐
	Caregiver Role & Responsibilities
	
	CAPS/LMS

1.5 Hours
	Self-Directed Session

	☐
	Medication Management
	
	CAPS/LMS

.5 Hours
	Self-Directed Session

	☐
	CPR/FIRST AID
	
	Instructor-led

3 Hours
VIRTUAL
	CAPS LMS



	☐
	
	
	Tuesday, February 10, 2026

9:00 am – 12:00 pm

IN-PERSON
	Please call Jennie Cortes to register for this training. 

  440-329-5307

	☐
	
	
	Thursday, May 21, 2026

9:00 am – 12:00 pm

IN-PERSON
	Please call Jennie Cortes to register for this training. 

 440-329-5307

	☐
	The Basics of Placement
	CPS-NEORTC – 25279

VIRTUAL
	Saturday, January 3, 2026

7:00 am – 9:30 am
	Susan Darden-Kautz

	☐
	
	CPS-NEORTC – 26001

VIRTUAL
	Monday, February 2, 2026

8:00 pm – 10:30 pm
	Ronna Johnson

	☐
	
	CPS-NEORTC – 26080

VIRTUAL
	Monday, March 2, 2026

6:30 pm – 9:00 pm
	Angela Irby

	☐
	
	CPS-NEORTC – 26628

VIRTUAL
	Thursday, April 2, 2026

7:00 pm – 9:30 pm
	Christine Kelly Cross

	☐
	
	CPS-NEORTC -26327

IN-PERSON
	Saturday, April 11, 2026

9:00 am – 11:30 am 
	Carmen Toro-Wooten

	☐
	Trauma Overview
	CPS-NEORTC – 25288

VIRTUAL
	Sunday, January 4, 2026

7:00 am – 8:30 am
	Susan Darden-Kautz

	☐
	
	CPS-NEORTC – 25746

VIRTUAL
	Wednesday, February 4, 2026

8:30 pm – 10:00 pm
	Ronna Johnson

	☐
	
	CPS-NEORTC – 26081

VIRTUAL
	Wednesday, March 4, 2026

7:00 pm – 8:30 pm
	Angela Irby

	☐
	
	CPS-NEORTC – 22638

VIRTUAL
	Tuesday, April 7, 2026

6:00 pm – 7:30 pm
	Christine Kelly Cross

	☐
	
	CPS-NEORTC -26333

IN-PERSON
	Saturday, Aprill11, 2026

12:30 pm – 2:00 pm
	Carmen Toro-Wooten

	☐
	The Impact of Trauma on Children in Care
	CPS-NEORTC – 25290

VIRTUAL
	Sunday, January 4, 2026

9:0 am – 10:30 am
	Susan Darden-Kautz

	☐
	
	CPS-NEORTC – 25760

VIRTUAL
	Friday, February 6, 2026

8:00 pm – 9:30 pm
	Ronna Johnson

	☐
	
	CPS-NEORTC – 26082

VIRTUAL
	Monday, March 9, 2026

7:00 pm – 8:30 pm
	Angela Irby

	☐
	
	CPS-NEORTC – 26639

VIRTUAL
	Wednesday, April 8, 2026

7:30 pm – 9:00 pm
	Christine Kelly Cross

	☐
	
	CPS-NEORTC -26336

IN-PERSON
	Saturday, Aprill 11, 2026

2:15 pm – 3:45 pm
	Carmen Toro-Wooten

	☐
	Permanency
	CPS-NEORTC – 25685

VIRTUAL
	Sunday, January 18, 2026

9:30 am – 10:30 am
	Susan Darden-Kautz

	☐
	
	CPS-NEORTC – 25999

VIRTUAL
	Wednesday, February 25, 2026

8:00 pm – 9:00 pm
	Ronna Johnson

	☐
	
	CPS-NEORTC – 26112

VIRTUAL
	Wednesday, March 11, 2026

7:00 pm – 8:00 pm
	Angela Irby

	☐
	
	CPS-NEORTC -26339

IN-PERSON
	Saturday, April 18, 2026

9:00 am – 10:00 am
	Carmen Toro-Wooten

	☐
	
	CPS-NEORTC – 27584

VIRTUAL
	Monday, April 27, 2026

6:00 pm – 7:00 pm
	Angela Irby

	☐
	Maintaining the Child’s Connections
	CPS-NEORTC – 25294

VIRTUAL
	Saturday, January 10, 2026

7:00 am – 8:30 am
	Susan Darden-Kautz

	☐
	
	CPS-NEORTC – 25764

VIRTUAL
	Monday, February 9, 2026

8:30 pm – 10:00 pm
	Ronna Johnson

	☐
	
	CPS-NEORTC – 26115

VIRTUAL
	Wednesday, March 11, 2026

8:15 pm – 9:45 pm
	Angela Irby

	☐
	
	CPS-NEORTC – 26640

VIRTUAL
	Monday, April 13, 2026

6:00 pm – 7:30 pm
	Susan Darden-Kautz

	☐
	
	CPS-NEORTC -26346

IN-PERSON
	Saturday, April 18, 2026

10:15 am – 11:45 am
	Carmen Toro-Wooten

	☐
	Partnering with Primary Families
	CPS-NEORTC – 25570

VIRTUAL
	Saturday, January 10, 2026

9:00 am – 10:30 am
	Susan Darden-Kautz

	☐
	
	CPS-NEORTC – 25765

VIRTUAL
	Wednesday, February 11, 2026

8:00 pm – 9:30 pm
	Ronna Johnson

	☐
	
	CPS-NEORTC – 26118

VIRTUAL
	Monday, March 16, 2026

6:00 pm – 7:30 pm
	Angela Irby

	☐
	
	CPS-NEORTC – 26641

VIRTUAL
	Monday, April 13, 2026

7:45 pm – 9:15 pm
	Susan Darden-Kautz

	☐
	
	CPS-NEORTC -26347

IN-PERSON
	Saturday, April 18, 2026

12:45 pm – 2:15 pm
	Carmen Toro-Wooten

	☐
	Effects of Caregiving
	CPS-NEORTC – 25615

VIRTUAL
	Sunday, January 18, 2026

7:00 am – 9:00 am
	Susan Darden-Kautz

	☐
	
	CPS-NEORTC – 25968

VIRTUAL
	Monday, February 23, 2026

8:00 pm -10:00 pm
	Ronna Johnson

	☐
	
	CPS-NEORTC – 26119

VIRTUAL
	Thursday, March 19, 2026

7:00 pm – 9:00 pm
	Angela Irby

	☐
	
	CPS-NEORTC -26504

IN-PERSON
	Saturday, April 18, 2026

2:30 pm - $:30 pm
	Carmen Toro-Wooten

	☒
	
	CPS-NEORTC – 27582

VIRTUAL
	Thursday, April 23, 2026

7:00 pm – 9:00 pm
	Christine Kelly Cross

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	☒
	Child Development
	CPS-NEORTC – 25604

VIRTUAL
	Sunday, January 11, 2026

7:00 am – 9:00 am
	Susan Darden-Kautz

	☐
	
	CPS-NEORTC – 25891

VIRTUAL
	Friday, February 13, 2026

8:00 pm – 10:00 pm
	Ronna Johnson

	☐
	
	CPS-NEORTC – 26216

VIRTUAL
	Tuesday, March 24, 2026

7:00 pm – 9:00 pm
	Angela Irby

	☐
	
	CPS-NEORTC – 26642

VIRTUAL
	Thursday, April 16, 2026

7:00 pm – 9:00 pm
	Christine Kelly Cross

	☐
	
	CPS-NEORTC -26352

IN-PERSON
	Saturday, April 25, 2026

9:00 am – 11:00 am
	Carmen Toro-Wooten

	☐
	Adolescent Development
	CPS-NEORTC – 25606

VIRTUAL
	Sunday, January 11, 2026

9:30 am – 10:30 am
	Susan Darden-Kautz

	☐
	
	CPS-NEORTC – 25896

VIRTUAL
	Tuesday, February 17, 2026

9:00 pm – 10:00 pm
	Ronna Johnson

	☐
	
	CPS-NEORTC – 26219

VIRTUAL
	Wednesday, March 25, 2026

6:00 pm – 7:00 pm
	Angela Irby

	☐
	
	CPS-NEORTC – 27571

VIRTUAL
	Monday, April 20, 2026

6:00 pm – 7:00 pm
	Susan Darden-Kautz

	☐
	
	CPS-NEORTC -26353

IN-PERSON
	Saturday, April 25, 2026

11:15 am – 12:15 pm
	Carmen Toro-Wooten

	☐
	Enhancing the Child’s Sense of Belonging
	CPS-NEORTC – 25606

VIRTUAL
	Saturday, January 17, 2026

7:00 am – 8:30 am
	Susan Darden-Kautz

	☐
	
	CPS-NEORTC – 27233

VIRTUAL
	Wednesday, February 18, 2026

8:30 pm – 10:00 pm
	Ronna Johnson

	☐
	
	CPS-NEORTC – 27237

VIRTUAL
	Wednesday, March 25, 2026

7:15 pm – 8:45 pm
	Angela Irby

	☐
	
	CPS-NEORTC – 27325

VIRTUAL
	Monday, April 20, 2026

7:15 pm – 8:45 pm
	Susan Darden-Kautz

	☐
	
	CPS-NEORTC -27238

IN-PERSON
	Saturday, April 25, 2026

1:15 pm – 2:45 pm
	Carmen Toro-Wooten

	☐
	Discipline Foundations
	CPS-NEORTC – 25606

VIRTUAL
	Saturday, January 17, 2026

9:00 am – 11:00 am
	Susan Darden-Kautz

	☐
	
	CPS-NEORTC – 25965

VIRTUAL
	Friday, February 20, 2026

8:00 pm – 10:00 pm
	Ronna Johnson

	☐
	
	CPS-NEORTC – 26138

VIRTUAL
	Tuesday, March 31, 2026

7:00 pm – 9:00 pm
	Angela Irby

	☐
	
	CPS-NEORTC – 27573

VIRTUAL
	Tuesday, April 21, 2026

7:00 pm – 9:00 pm
	Christine Kelly Cross

	☐
	
	CPS-NEORTC -26356

IN-PERSON
	Saturday, April 25, 2025

3:00 pm – 5:00 pm
	Carmen Toro-Wooten


